
Gallaudet (6-14,4-7 United East) -vs- Penn St.-Abington (16-6,9-2 United East)
02/07/26 at Athletic Building, Abington, Pa., PA

 
 

 
 
Gallaudet 33

Penn St.-Abington 91

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 123
Site: Athletic Building, Abington, Pa., PA
Referees: Samantha Jackson, Thomas Cramer, Kevin George

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Gallaudet 14 8 7 4 33
Penn St.-Abington 17 22 32 20 91

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Debrow,Kayla * 23 4-7 0-0 2-3 5-6 11 1 1 3 2 1 10
02 Wascher,Sophia * 26 2-4 0-0 2-4 2-3 5 1 0 7 0 0 6
03 Greene,Natalie * 15 2-7 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 3 0 3 0 0 5
22 Schirg,Mackenzie * 18 0-9 0-3 2-4 1-1 2 3 1 5 0 1 2
10 Baird,Seanna * 26 0-5 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 3 0 1 0
04 Schmidjorg,Sunita 23 2-6 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 3 0 1 6
13 Aquino Uribe,Kate 20 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 4 1 4 0 0 2
30 Saldana,Mariyah 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
01 Diaz,Evangeline 16 0-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 3 0 0 0
05 Starayev,Tiana 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
21 Sklar,Hadassah 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
24 Sklar,Dev 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-7 10 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 12-52 2-8 7-13 17-31 48 22 6 38 2 4 33

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-11   36.36% 0-1   0.00% 6-11   54.55%
2nd Quarter 3-13   23.08% 1-3   33.33% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 3-16   18.75% 1-3   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 2-12   16.67% 0-1   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
Total 12-52   23.1% 2-8   25.0% 7-13   53.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 1
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 2 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Newman,Nia * 33 9-17 5-10 2-2 7-6 13 2 4 1 0 4 25
21 Newman,Naila * 40 9-16 1-4 3-4 3-2 5 2 9 0 0 3 22
02 Batts,Tramiya * 31 3-5 0-0 3-7 4-3 7 3 2 2 0 3 9
10 Revak,Hailey * 22 2-11 2-11 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
00 Washington,Tarianda * 21 2-2 0-0 0-2 6-5 11 3 0 0 0 0 4
05 Hackney,Amirah 25 5-16 2-7 2-5 2-5 7 2 3 2 0 1 14
01 Minor,Sereniti 15 2-11 0-1 2-4 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 2 6
11 Reid,Amina 13 2-5 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 1 4 2 0 3 5
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-83 10-34 13-26 25-27 52 13 22 9 0 16 91

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-19   31.58% 1-7   14.29% 4-6   66.67%
2nd Quarter 8-22   36.36% 4-10   40.00% 2-5   40.00%
3rd Quarter 13-22   59.09% 3-6   50.00% 3-6   50.00%
4th Quarter 7-20   35.00% 2-11   18.18% 4-9   44.44%
Total 34-83   41.0% 10-34   29.4% 13-26   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 29
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 51 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Gallaudet Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn St.-Abington
MISS JUMPER by SCHIRG,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 09:42

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN,NAILA
09:22 MISS LAYUP by NEWMAN,NIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,TARIANDA
09:10 TURNOVER  by BATTS,TRAMIYA

STEAL  by DEBROW,KAYLA 09:10
TURNOVER  by WASCHER,SOPHIA 09:06

08:54 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BATTS,TRAMIYA
-- ASSIST  by NEWMAN,NIA

MISS 3PTR by BAIRD,SEANNA 08:42
REBOUND OFF by DEBROW,KAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by DEBROW,KAYLA(in the paint) 08:36 2-2

08:18 TURNOVER  by BATTS,TRAMIYA
MISS JUMPER by BAIRD,SEANNA 08:03
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL  by GREENE,NATALIE 08:02
TURNOVER  by GREENE,NATALIE 08:02

07:49 MISS 3PTR by NEWMAN,NIA
REBOUND DEF by SCHIRG,MACKENZIE --

07:46 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,TARIANDA
TURNOVER  by GREENE,NATALIE 07:30

06:53 MISS 3PTR by REVAK,HAILEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:53 TURNOVER  by TEAM
06:39 FOUL  by BATTS,TRAMIYA
06:39 SUB OUT by REVAK,HAILEY
06:39 SUB IN by MINOR,SERENITI

GOOD FT by GREENE,NATALIE 06:39 3-2 V 1
MISS FT by GREENE,NATALIE 06:39
REBOUND OFF by DEBROW,KAYLA --
GOOD JUMPER by DEBROW,KAYLA(in the paint) 06:37 5-2 V 3

06:37 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,TARIANDA
06:37 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,TARIANDA
06:37 SUB IN by HACKNEY,AMIRAH

GOOD FT by DEBROW,KAYLA 06:37 6-2 V 4
FOUL  by BAIRD,SEANNA 06:28

06:28 6-3 V 3 GOOD FT by BATTS,TRAMIYA
06:28 MISS FT by BATTS,TRAMIYA

-- REBOUND OFF by NEWMAN,NIA
06:25 MISS 3PTR by NEWMAN,NAILA

REBOUND DEF by DEBROW,KAYLA --
TURNOVER  by BAIRD,SEANNA 06:09

06:09 STEAL  by BATTS,TRAMIYA
05:39 6-5 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by NEWMAN,NIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BATTS,TRAMIYA
TURNOVER  by WASCHER,SOPHIA 05:17
SUB OUT by DEBROW,KAYLA 05:17
SUB IN by SCHMIDJORG,SUNITA 05:17
FOUL  by GREENE,NATALIE 05:04
SUB OUT by GREENE,NATALIE 05:04
SUB IN by AQUINO URIBE,KATE 05:04

05:04 6-6 GOOD FT by MINOR,SERENITI
05:04 6-7 H 1 GOOD FT by MINOR,SERENITI

MISS JUMPER by BAIRD,SEANNA 04:49
REBOUND OFF by SCHIRG,MACKENZIE --

04:46 FOUL  by HACKNEY,AMIRAH
GOOD FT by SCHIRG,MACKENZIE 04:46 7-7
GOOD FT by SCHIRG,MACKENZIE 04:46 8-7 V 1



04:28 MISS JUMPER by MINOR,SERENITI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL  by SCHIRG,MACKENZIE 04:05
TURNOVER  by SCHIRG,MACKENZIE 04:05

04:05 SUB OUT by MINOR,SERENITI
04:05 SUB IN by REID,AMINA
03:44 MISS LAYUP by BATTS,TRAMIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAIRD,SEANNA --
TURNOVER  by SCHIRG,MACKENZIE 03:34

03:34 STEAL  by HACKNEY,AMIRAH
03:29 8-9 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by REID,AMINA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WASCHER,SOPHIA(in the paint) 03:12
REBOUND OFF by WASCHER,SOPHIA --
GOOD LAYUP by WASCHER,SOPHIA(in the paint) 03:07 10-9 V 1

02:59 MISS 3PTR by HACKNEY,AMIRAH
-- REBOUND OFF by NEWMAN,NIA

02:47 TURNOVER  by NEWMAN,NIA
STEAL  by BAIRD,SEANNA 02:47
MISS JUMPER by SCHIRG,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 02:40

-- REBOUND DEF by REID,AMINA
02:34 10-11 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by NEWMAN,NIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by REID,AMINA
TURNOVER  by BAIRD,SEANNA 02:22

02:22 STEAL  by REID,AMINA
02:17 10-14 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by HACKNEY,AMIRAH(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by REID,AMINA
02:02 FOUL  by BATTS,TRAMIYA
02:02 SUB OUT by BATTS,TRAMIYA
02:02 SUB IN by MINOR,SERENITI

SUB OUT by AQUINO URIBE,KATE 02:02
SUB IN by DEBROW,KAYLA 02:02
MISS FT by SCHIRG,MACKENZIE 02:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SCHIRG,MACKENZIE 02:02

-- REBOUND DEF by REID,AMINA
01:55 TURNOVER  by REID,AMINA

STEAL  by SCHIRG,MACKENZIE 01:55
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:54
SUB OUT by SCHIRG,MACKENZIE 01:54
SUB IN by DIAZ,EVANGELINE 01:54
MISS JUMPER by SCHMIDJORG,SUNITA(in the paint) 01:40
REBOUND OFF by DEBROW,KAYLA --

01:40 FOUL  by HACKNEY,AMIRAH
GOOD FT by DEBROW,KAYLA 01:40 11-14 H 3
MISS FT by DEBROW,KAYLA 01:40
REBOUND OFF by DIAZ,EVANGELINE --
TURNOVER  by DEBROW,KAYLA 01:29

01:29 STEAL  by MINOR,SERENITI
01:23 MISS LAYUP by MINOR,SERENITI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by NEWMAN,NIA
01:21 MISS LAYUP by NEWMAN,NIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WASCHER,SOPHIA --
01:21 FOUL  by NEWMAN,NIA

GOOD FT by WASCHER,SOPHIA(fastbreak) 01:21 12-14 H 2
MISS FT by WASCHER,SOPHIA(fastbreak) 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN,NAILA
FOUL  by DIAZ,EVANGELINE 01:20

01:20 MISS FT by NEWMAN,NAILA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:20 12-15 H 3 GOOD FT by NEWMAN,NAILA(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by WASCHER,SOPHIA(in the paint) 01:10 14-15 H 1
ASSIST  by DEBROW,KAYLA --



00:45 MISS 3PTR by REID,AMINA
-- REBOUND OFF by NEWMAN,NIA

00:37 MISS JUMPER by MINOR,SERENITI
-- REBOUND OFF by HACKNEY,AMIRAH

00:31 MISS JUMPER by HACKNEY,AMIRAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DEBROW,KAYLA 00:31
REBOUND DEF by DEBROW,KAYLA --
TURNOVER  by DEBROW,KAYLA 00:25

00:19 MISS 3PTR by NEWMAN,NIA
REBOUND DEF by WASCHER,SOPHIA --
TURNOVER  by WASCHER,SOPHIA 00:08

00:08 STEAL  by NEWMAN,NAILA
00:01 14-17 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by REID,AMINA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HACKNEY,AMIRAH

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Gallaudet Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn St.-Abington
SUB OUT by DIAZ,EVANGELINE 10:00
SUB OUT by SCHMIDJORG,SUNITA 10:00
SUB IN by GREENE,NATALIE 10:00
SUB IN by SCHIRG,MACKENZIE 10:00
MISS 3PTR by SCHIRG,MACKENZIE 09:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:37 MISS JUMPER by MINOR,SERENITI

BLOCK  by DEBROW,KAYLA 09:37
REBOUND DEF by BAIRD,SEANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by GREENE,NATALIE(in the paint) 09:24 16-17 H 1

09:13 16-19 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HACKNEY,AMIRAH(in the paint)
FOUL  by DEBROW,KAYLA 09:13

09:13 SUB OUT by MINOR,SERENITI
09:13 SUB IN by BATTS,TRAMIYA
09:13 16-20 H 4 GOOD FT by HACKNEY,AMIRAH

TURNOVER  by BAIRD,SEANNA 09:02
09:02 STEAL  by NEWMAN,NIA
08:56 16-22 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by NEWMAN,NAILA

-- ASSIST  by REID,AMINA
TURNOVER  by SCHIRG,MACKENZIE 08:46

08:38 MISS JUMPER by HACKNEY,AMIRAH
REBOUND DEF by DEBROW,KAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by GREENE,NATALIE(in the paint) 08:23

-- REBOUND DEF by HACKNEY,AMIRAH
08:14 MISS LAYUP by HACKNEY,AMIRAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAIRD,SEANNA --
MISS JUMPER by GREENE,NATALIE(in the paint) 08:01

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN,NIA
FOUL  by SCHIRG,MACKENZIE 07:52

07:52 SUB OUT by NEWMAN,NIA
07:52 SUB IN by REVAK,HAILEY
07:52 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:44 MISS 3PTR by REVAK,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by GREENE,NATALIE --
07:31 FOUL  by NEWMAN,NAILA

MISS LAYUP by GREENE,NATALIE(in the paint) 07:26
-- REBOUND DEF by HACKNEY,AMIRAH

07:17 16-25 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by HACKNEY,AMIRAH
-- ASSIST  by REID,AMINA

TURNOVER  by WASCHER,SOPHIA 07:06
07:06 STEAL  by REID,AMINA

FOUL  by WASCHER,SOPHIA 07:06
06:58 MISS JUMPER by HACKNEY,AMIRAH(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by WASCHER,SOPHIA --
MISS 3PTR by SCHIRG,MACKENZIE 06:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BATTS,TRAMIYA
06:27 MISS LAYUP by HACKNEY,AMIRAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HACKNEY,AMIRAH
06:20 MISS 3PTR by HACKNEY,AMIRAH

REBOUND DEF by DEBROW,KAYLA --
06:09 FOUL  by BATTS,TRAMIYA
06:09 SUB OUT by BATTS,TRAMIYA
06:09 SUB OUT by REID,AMINA
06:09 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,TARIANDA
06:09 SUB IN by NEWMAN,NIA

SUB OUT by SCHIRG,MACKENZIE 06:09
SUB IN by SCHMIDJORG,SUNITA 06:09
GOOD FT by WASCHER,SOPHIA 06:09 17-25 H 8
MISS FT by WASCHER,SOPHIA 06:09

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,TARIANDA
FOUL  by GREENE,NATALIE 06:08

05:53 MISS JUMPER by NEWMAN,NIA
REBOUND DEF by GREENE,NATALIE --
MISS JUMPER by BAIRD,SEANNA 05:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by GREENE,NATALIE 05:39
SUB IN by AQUINO URIBE,KATE 05:39

05:16 MISS 3PTR by HACKNEY,AMIRAH
-- REBOUND OFF by NEWMAN,NAILA

05:07 TURNOVER  by HACKNEY,AMIRAH
05:07 SUB OUT by HACKNEY,AMIRAH
05:07 SUB IN by REID,AMINA

TURNOVER  by WASCHER,SOPHIA 04:54
04:42 MISS 3PTR by REVAK,HAILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,TARIANDA
04:34 TURNOVER  by REID,AMINA

STEAL  by SCHMIDJORG,SUNITA 04:34
MISS LAYUP by SCHMIDJORG,SUNITA(in the paint) 04:29
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by DEBROW,KAYLA(in the paint) 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN,NIA
04:05 17-27 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by NEWMAN,NAILA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NEWMAN,NIA
04:00 FOUL  by REID,AMINA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:00
04:00 SUB OUT by REVAK,HAILEY
04:00 SUB IN by HACKNEY,AMIRAH

FOUL  by AQUINO URIBE,KATE 03:48
TURNOVER  by AQUINO URIBE,KATE 03:48

03:36 17-30 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by NEWMAN,NIA
-- ASSIST  by HACKNEY,AMIRAH

FOUL  by SCHMIDJORG,SUNITA 03:33
TURNOVER  by SCHMIDJORG,SUNITA 03:33

03:30 MISS 3PTR by NEWMAN,NAILA
REBOUND DEF by DEBROW,KAYLA --
TURNOVER  by DEBROW,KAYLA 03:21

03:21 STEAL  by REID,AMINA
FOUL  by SCHMIDJORG,SUNITA 03:02

03:02 17-31 H 14 GOOD FT by REID,AMINA
03:02 MISS FT by REID,AMINA

-- REBOUND OFF by NEWMAN,NIA
02:58 MISS 3PTR by HACKNEY,AMIRAH

-- REBOUND OFF by REID,AMINA
02:52 MISS JUMPER by REID,AMINA

-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,TARIANDA



FOUL  by AQUINO URIBE,KATE 02:35
02:35 MISS FT by HACKNEY,AMIRAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:35 MISS FT by HACKNEY,AMIRAH

REBOUND DEF by DEBROW,KAYLA --
02:34 FOUL  by NEWMAN,NIA

MISS LAYUP by DEBROW,KAYLA(in the paint) 02:14
-- REBOUND DEF by HACKNEY,AMIRAH

02:02 MISS LAYUP by REID,AMINA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BAIRD,SEANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by DEBROW,KAYLA(in the paint) 01:45 19-31 H 12
ASSIST  by AQUINO URIBE,KATE --

01:29 19-34 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by NEWMAN,NIA
-- ASSIST  by NEWMAN,NAILA

GOOD 3PTR by SCHMIDJORG,SUNITA 01:09 22-34 H 12
ASSIST  by BAIRD,SEANNA --

01:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:50 22-37 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by NEWMAN,NAILA

-- ASSIST  by HACKNEY,AMIRAH
TURNOVER  by WASCHER,SOPHIA 00:32

00:23 22-39 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by HACKNEY,AMIRAH(in the paint)
SUB OUT by AQUINO URIBE,KATE 00:05
SUB IN by SCHIRG,MACKENZIE 00:05
MISS JUMPER by SCHIRG,MACKENZIE 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by HACKNEY,AMIRAH

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Gallaudet Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn St.-Abington
10:00 SUB OUT by HACKNEY,AMIRAH
10:00 SUB OUT by REID,AMINA
10:00 SUB IN by BATTS,TRAMIYA
10:00 SUB IN by REVAK,HAILEY

SUB OUT by SCHMIDJORG,SUNITA 10:00
SUB IN by GREENE,NATALIE 10:00

09:40 MISS 3PTR by NEWMAN,NIA
-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,TARIANDA

09:22 MISS LAYUP by NEWMAN,NAILA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,TARIANDA

09:19 22-41 H 19 GOOD TIPIN by WASHINGTON,TARIANDA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SCHIRG,MACKENZIE 09:00
REBOUND OFF by DEBROW,KAYLA --
GOOD TIPIN by DEBROW,KAYLA(in the paint) 08:56 24-41 H 17
FOUL  by BAIRD,SEANNA 08:52

08:44 24-44 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by NEWMAN,NIA
-- ASSIST  by NEWMAN,NAILA

MISS LAYUP by WASCHER,SOPHIA(in the paint) 08:16
REBOUND OFF by DEBROW,KAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by DEBROW,KAYLA(in the paint) 08:13
REBOUND OFF by GREENE,NATALIE --
MISS LAYUP by GREENE,NATALIE(in the paint) 08:09

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,TARIANDA

08:03 24-46 H 22
GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,TARIANDA(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NEWMAN,NAILA
GOOD JUMPER by GREENE,NATALIE(in the paint) 07:42 26-46 H 20
ASSIST  by SCHIRG,MACKENZIE --

07:31 MISS LAYUP by NEWMAN,NAILA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,TARIANDA

FOUL  by SCHIRG,MACKENZIE 07:31
07:31 MISS FT by WASHINGTON,TARIANDA



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:31 MISS FT by WASHINGTON,TARIANDA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by SCHIRG,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 07:18

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,TARIANDA
07:11 MISS 3PTR by REVAK,HAILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by NEWMAN,NIA
07:03 26-48 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by NEWMAN,NIA

TURNOVER  by GREENE,NATALIE 06:43
06:25 MISS 3PTR by REVAK,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BAIRD,SEANNA 06:09
REBOUND OFF by WASCHER,SOPHIA --
MISS LAYUP by GREENE,NATALIE(in the paint) 05:53

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN,NIA
05:42 26-50 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by NEWMAN,NAILA

MISS LAYUP by SCHIRG,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 05:24
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:24 SUB OUT by REVAK,HAILEY
05:24 SUB IN by HACKNEY,AMIRAH

TURNOVER  by WASCHER,SOPHIA 05:18
05:10 26-52 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by HACKNEY,AMIRAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SCHIRG,MACKENZIE 04:55
-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,TARIANDA

04:41 26-55 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by NEWMAN,NIA
-- ASSIST  by NEWMAN,NAILA

TURNOVER  by SCHIRG,MACKENZIE 04:19
04:19 STEAL  by NEWMAN,NIA
04:14 26-57 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by NEWMAN,NAILA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NEWMAN,NIA
TURNOVER  by SCHIRG,MACKENZIE 04:02
SUB OUT by WASCHER,SOPHIA 04:02
SUB OUT by GREENE,NATALIE 04:02
SUB OUT by BAIRD,SEANNA 04:02
SUB OUT by DEBROW,KAYLA 04:02
SUB OUT by SCHIRG,MACKENZIE 04:02
SUB IN by DIAZ,EVANGELINE 04:02
SUB IN by SCHMIDJORG,SUNITA 04:02
SUB IN by STARAYEV,TIANA 04:02
SUB IN by AQUINO URIBE,KATE 04:02
SUB IN by SALDANA,MARIYAH 04:02

03:48 26-60 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by NEWMAN,NIA
-- ASSIST  by NEWMAN,NAILA

MISS JUMPER by DIAZ,EVANGELINE 03:30
-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,TARIANDA

FOUL  by SCHMIDJORG,SUNITA 03:16
03:16 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,TARIANDA
03:16 SUB IN by MINOR,SERENITI
03:16 26-61 H 35 GOOD FT by HACKNEY,AMIRAH
03:16 MISS FT by HACKNEY,AMIRAH

-- REBOUND OFF by NEWMAN,NIA
FOUL  by AQUINO URIBE,KATE 03:15

03:15 26-62 H 36 GOOD FT by NEWMAN,NIA
03:15 26-63 H 37 GOOD FT by NEWMAN,NIA

TURNOVER  by AQUINO URIBE,KATE 03:01
03:01 STEAL  by NEWMAN,NIA
02:55 26-65 H 39 GOOD LAYUP by NEWMAN,NIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NEWMAN,NAILA
TURNOVER  by DIAZ,EVANGELINE 02:30

02:21 TURNOVER  by HACKNEY,AMIRAH
TURNOVER  by AQUINO URIBE,KATE 02:11

02:11 STEAL  by MINOR,SERENITI



02:04 MISS LAYUP by MINOR,SERENITI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NEWMAN,NAILA

02:01 26-67 H 41 GOOD TIPIN by NEWMAN,NAILA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by STARAYEV,TIANA 01:50
REBOUND OFF by SALDANA,MARIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by AQUINO URIBE,KATE(in the paint) 01:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BATTS,TRAMIYA
01:24 MISS LAYUP by MINOR,SERENITI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SALDANA,MARIYAH 01:12

01:12 STEAL  by NEWMAN,NIA
01:07 26-69 H 43 GOOD LAYUP by NEWMAN,NAILA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NEWMAN,NIA
GOOD 3PTR by SCHMIDJORG,SUNITA 00:52 29-69 H 40
ASSIST  by STARAYEV,TIANA --

00:32 MISS JUMPER by MINOR,SERENITI
REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDJORG,SUNITA --
TURNOVER  by STARAYEV,TIANA 00:26
SUB OUT by SALDANA,MARIYAH 00:26
SUB IN by SKLAR,HADASSAH 00:26

00:14 MISS JUMPER by HACKNEY,AMIRAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BATTS,TRAMIYA

00:10 29-71 H 42 GOOD LAYUP by BATTS,TRAMIYA(in the paint)
00:07 FOUL  by NEWMAN,NAILA

MISS 3PTR by SCHMIDJORG,SUNITA 00:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Gallaudet Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn St.-Abington
10:00 SUB OUT by MINOR,SERENITI
10:00 SUB IN by REVAK,HAILEY

TURNOVER  by SCHMIDJORG,SUNITA 09:43
09:21 MISS LAYUP by NEWMAN,NAILA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BATTS,TRAMIYA
FOUL  by DIAZ,EVANGELINE 09:21

09:21 29-72 H 43 GOOD FT by BATTS,TRAMIYA
09:21 MISS FT by BATTS,TRAMIYA

REBOUND DEF by AQUINO URIBE,KATE --
TURNOVER  by AQUINO URIBE,KATE 09:07

09:07 STEAL  by NEWMAN,NAILA
09:01 29-74 H 45 GOOD LAYUP by NEWMAN,NAILA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by AQUINO URIBE,KATE(in the paint) 08:44
-- REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN,NIA

08:34 MISS 3PTR by REVAK,HAILEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by DIAZ,EVANGELINE(in the paint) 08:17

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN,NIA
08:06 MISS 3PTR by HACKNEY,AMIRAH

REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDJORG,SUNITA --
MISS 3PTR by SCHMIDJORG,SUNITA 07:51

-- REBOUND DEF by HACKNEY,AMIRAH
07:43 MISS 3PTR by REVAK,HAILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by BATTS,TRAMIYA
07:39 29-76 H 47 GOOD LAYUP by BATTS,TRAMIYA(in the paint)

FOUL  by AQUINO URIBE,KATE 07:39
07:38 MISS FT by BATTS,TRAMIYA

-- REBOUND OFF by NEWMAN,NAILA
07:32 MISS 3PTR by NEWMAN,NIA

REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,EVANGELINE --
MISS JUMPER by SKLAR,HADASSAH 07:04



-- REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN,NIA
06:47 MISS 3PTR by NEWMAN,NIA

REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,EVANGELINE --
TURNOVER  by DIAZ,EVANGELINE 06:27

06:27 SUB OUT by HACKNEY,AMIRAH
06:27 SUB IN by MINOR,SERENITI
06:18 MISS 3PTR by REVAK,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by AQUINO URIBE,KATE --
MISS LAYUP by SKLAR,HADASSAH(in the paint) 06:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BATTS,TRAMIYA
FOUL  by SKLAR,HADASSAH 05:51

05:51 29-77 H 48 GOOD FT by BATTS,TRAMIYA
05:51 MISS FT by BATTS,TRAMIYA

-- REBOUND OFF by MINOR,SERENITI
05:48 MISS LAYUP by MINOR,SERENITI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by AQUINO URIBE,KATE(in the paint) 05:31 31-77 H 46
ASSIST  by SCHMIDJORG,SUNITA --

05:14 TURNOVER  by MINOR,SERENITI
SUB OUT by SCHMIDJORG,SUNITA 05:14
SUB IN by SKLAR,DEV 05:14
TURNOVER  by DIAZ,EVANGELINE 04:57

04:57 SUB OUT by NEWMAN,NIA
04:57 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,TARIANDA
04:46 31-80 H 49 GOOD 3PTR by REVAK,HAILEY

-- ASSIST  by NEWMAN,NAILA
TURNOVER  by SKLAR,HADASSAH 04:33

04:22 MISS LAYUP by BATTS,TRAMIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AQUINO URIBE,KATE --

04:12 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,TARIANDA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:12
MISS LAYUP by STARAYEV,TIANA(in the paint) 03:59

-- REBOUND DEF by REVAK,HAILEY
FOUL  by SKLAR,HADASSAH 03:53

03:53 MISS FT by MINOR,SERENITI(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:53 MISS FT by MINOR,SERENITI(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by BATTS,TRAMIYA

FOUL  by SKLAR,DEV 03:47
SUB OUT by SKLAR,HADASSAH 03:47
SUB IN by SALDANA,MARIYAH 03:47

03:47 31-81 H 50 GOOD FT by NEWMAN,NAILA
03:47 31-82 H 51 GOOD FT by NEWMAN,NAILA

TURNOVER  by SKLAR,DEV 03:15
03:15 STEAL  by BATTS,TRAMIYA
03:10 31-84 H 53 GOOD LAYUP by NEWMAN,NAILA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BATTS,TRAMIYA
MISS JUMPER by AQUINO URIBE,KATE 02:41
REBOUND OFF by DIAZ,EVANGELINE --
SUB OUT by AQUINO URIBE,KATE 02:41
SUB IN by SCHMIDJORG,SUNITA 02:41
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:35

02:30 31-87 H 56 GOOD 3PTR by REVAK,HAILEY(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by NEWMAN,NAILA

MISS LAYUP by SKLAR,DEV(in the paint) 02:02
REBOUND OFF by SALDANA,MARIYAH --
MISS LAYUP by DIAZ,EVANGELINE(in the paint) 01:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:39 MISS 3PTR by REVAK,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by STARAYEV,TIANA --
TURNOVER  by SKLAR,DEV 01:28

01:17 MISS 3PTR by MINOR,SERENITI



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by STARAYEV,TIANA 01:05

01:05 STEAL  by NEWMAN,NAILA
00:59 31-89 H 58 GOOD LAYUP by MINOR,SERENITI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NEWMAN,NAILA
GOOD LAYUP by SALDANA,MARIYAH(in the paint) 00:48 33-89 H 56

00:36 MISS 3PTR by NEWMAN,NAILA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SCHMIDJORG,SUNITA 00:18

00:18 STEAL  by BATTS,TRAMIYA
00:11 MISS LAYUP by NEWMAN,NAILA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MINOR,SERENITI
00:07 33-91 H 58 GOOD TIPIN by MINOR,SERENITI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DIAZ,EVANGELINE 00:02
REBOUND OFF by SKLAR,DEV --


